250 A Deadbreak
Elbow Connector
DE250
250 A, 24 kV Class I550-10
1
Electrical Apparatus
RELATED PRODUCTS
	DRC250	Receptacle Cap

Table R
Cable Insulation Range
Ordering Example: For 20 kV cable, 50 mm2
aluminum conductor, 21.0 mm core insulation diameter,
unplated, DIN connector, specify DE250-F-50
Note:	Bimetallic connectors can be used with aluminum
or copper conductors.
Cable seal adapters are ordered separately.
Table C
Conductor Code
Figure 3.
DE250 Deadbreak Elbow Connector dimensional information.
	 Insulation Range	 Cable Insulation Range Ø (mm)
	 Designation	 Min.	 Max.
	 B	 13.5	 17.4
	 D	 16.3	 20.8
	 F	 19.6	 24.1
	 H	 23.1	 28.7
	 J	 27.9	 33.5
	Stranded Conductor	 DIN	 DIN	 EDF	 DIN
	 Size (mm2)	 Unplated	 Plated	 Type 	 Copper
	 16	 16	 P16	 E16	 C16
	 25	 25	 P25	 E25	 C25
	 35	 35	 P35	 E35	 C35
	 50	 50	 P50	 E50	 C50
	 70	 70	 P70	 E70	 C70
	 95	 95	 P95	 E95	 C95
	 120	 120	 P120	 –	 C120
Dimensions in mm
*Add 55 mm to disconnect
STAINLESS
STEEL BAIL
4
2300 Badger Drive
Waukesha, WI  53188
250 A Deadbreak Elbow Connector
©2009 Cooper Industries. All Rights Reserved.
Cooper Power Systems is a valuable trademark of Cooper Industries in the U.S. and
other countries. You are not permitted to use the Cooper Trademarks without the prior